508013234 07/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8060376

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	Name Execution		Execution Date	
DANIEL SORIN	02/08/2019			
GEORGE KONIDARIS 02/18		02/18/2019		
SEAN MURRAY		02/18/2019		
WILLIAM FLOYD-JONE	S			02/12/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	REALT	ME ROBOTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	27 WO	RMWOOD ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE	110		
City:	BOSTO	N		
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02210			
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			
		Number		
		Number 17532648		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	17532648		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to	17532648 (206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that i		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	(206)621-8783 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(206)621-8783 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(206)621-8783 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	17532648 (206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	(206)621-8783 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	17532648 (206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(206)621-8783 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790139.405C1/00525456		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	17532648 (206)621-8783 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (206) 340-1000 SClayton@cozen.com FRANK ABRAMONTE 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 1900 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 790139.405C1/00525456 FRANK ABRAMONTE		

Total Attachments: 5

source=405C1_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=405C1_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=405C1_Assignment#page3.tif source=405C1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=405C1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=+0001_/losignment#pageo.un	

ASSIGNMENT

Name	Address	
Daniel Sorin	c/o Realtime Robotics, Inc., 12 Channel Street, Suite 502, Boston, MA 02210	4 7
George Konidaris	c/o Realtime Robotics, Inc., 12 Channel Street, Suite 502, Boston, MA 02210	
Sean Murray	c/o Realtime Robotics, Inc., 12 Channel Street, Suite 502, Boston, MA 02210	; and
William Floyd-Jones	c/o Realtime Robotics, Inc., 12 Channel Street, Suite 502, Boston, MA 02210	*

WHEREAS, we,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MOTION PLANNING OF A ROBOT STORING A DISCRETIZED ENVIRONMENT ON ONE OR MORE PROCESSORS AND IMPROVED OPERATION OF SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 5, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/268,290;

WHEREAS,	
Corporation Name	Address
	12 Channel Street, Suite 502, Boston, MA 02210

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

LEGAL\39897217\1

PATENT REEL: 064282 FRAME: 0064

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

2/8/19	Mit.	(Assignor)
Date	Daniel Sorin	
State of)		
County of Durham	55.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel Sorin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	

LEGAL\39897217\1

<u>2/18/2019</u> Date	George Konidaris	(Assignor)
State of Rhole Fishend		
County of USA	\$ \$.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George Konidaris is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	

2/ 18/ 2019 Date	Sear Murray (Assignor)
State of MA	
County of Suffork	\$S.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sean Murray is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of Notary Public
rinted Name
Ay appointment expires

LEGAL339897217\}

4

	Application No.	16/268,290
2/12/19	AAT	_(Assignor)
Date	William Floyd Jones	_(monginor)
State of \square		•
County of <u>Suffalk</u>	SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William Floyd-Jones is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	

LEGAL3398972174

RECORDED: 07/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 064282 FRAME: 0068

 $\mathbf{5}$